固定抵抗器　FIXED RESISTORS
■電気的、機械的特性　Electrical and mechanical characteristics
KNX
■ プリント基板自立実装タイプ
■ 省スペース実装タイプ
■ RoHS対応品
■ PCB direct-mounting type
■ Space saving type

●形状・寸法　Configuration (mm)
●定格電力軽減曲線　Power Derating Curve　　　　　　　●表面温度上昇　Surface Temperature Rise
■品番コード　Explanation of Part Number
■標準抵抗値  ■抵抗値許容差 R≧1Ω……±5% (J)
　Standard resistance values　　　JIS-E24 series  Resistance tolerance R＜1Ω……±10% (K)
■受注生産品　Products by order
注：KN17X7W,10WタイプはH寸法(高さ)に制約の有る場合に御使用下さい。
(KN12Xタイプ標準)
Note:  Please use the following - KN17X7W and KN17X10W when the
hights do not correspond with KN12X (Standard type).
KN12X series KN17X series
φD MAX
H
 M
AX
15
H
 M
AX
15
+5 ‒0 +
5
‒0
4.
5
0.9 ±0.1
φ0.8  ±0.1 φ0.8  ±0.1
(R 0.35)
φ1.0 3-φ2.0
PC板ピッチφ9.5
PCB pitch φ9.5
120̊×3点
120̊×3 points 120̊×3 points
［推奨取付けピッチ］
Recommended insertion pitch
A
15W
JRM
Ω
KA
10W
JRM
Ω
J
PC板ピッチφ14
PCB pitch φ14
120̊×3点
φD MAX
(R 0.6)
4.
5
1.6 ±0.1
φ1.0 3-φ2.0
100
50
0
 ‒100 0 100 200 300 400
350
70